
North East Region ASA Masters Championships 2016 – Session 1 Results

Page 1 of 22
www.asaner.org.uk

EVENT 101 Mens/Womens Open 400m Freestyle
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 4:57.24 4:59.56 355

50m 32.66 100m 1:08.73 150m 1:46.31 200m 2:24.67 250m 3:03.26 300m 3:41.66 350m 4:20.05 400m 4:57.24
2. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 5:15.57 5:18.04 297

50m 32.18 100m 1:09.58 150m 1:48.79 200m 2:29.49 250m 3:10.67 300m 3:52.58 350m 4:34.78 400m 5:15.57
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 4:18.35* 4:16.85 564

50m 29.34 100m 1:01.56 150m 1:34.01 200m 2:07.07 250m 2:40.43 300m 3:14.25 350m 3:47.28 400m 4:18.35
2. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 4:25.33 4:25.33 511

50m 30.00 100m 1:02.70 150m 1:36.24 200m 2:10.10 250m 2:44.16 300m 3:18.64 350m 3:53.13 400m 4:25.33
3. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 4:30.62 4:29.85 486

50m 29.00 100m 1:02.07 150m 1:36.12 200m 2:11.26 250m 2:46.42 300m 3:21.34 350m 3:56.43 400m 4:30.62
4. Simon JENSON 29 Hull Masters 4:59.73 4:56.10 368

50m 32.98 100m 1:09.31 150m 1:46.80 200m 2:25.17 250m 3:03.60 300m 3:42.54 350m 4:22.17 400m 4:59.73
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 4:54.77 4:48.15 399

50m 31.47 100m 1:06.91 150m 1:43.70 200m 2:21.46 250m 2:59.79 300m 3:38.89 350m 4:18.58 400m 4:54.77
2. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 5:07.07 5:02.33 346

50m 34.05 100m 1:11.28 150m 1:49.72 200m 2:28.98 250m 3:08.87 300m 3:48.84 350m 4:28.82 400m 5:07.07
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 5:06.83 4:55.14 371

50m 33.35 100m 1:10.70 150m 1:49.88 200m 2:29.26 250m 3:09.04 300m 3:49.59 350m 4:29.67 400m 5:06.83
2. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 5:32.21 5:18.15 296

50m 35.64 100m 1:15.93 150m 1:58.56 200m 2:42.22 250m 3:26.17 300m 4:09.20 350m 4:52.23 400m 5:32.21
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 5:32.31 5:13.75 309

50m 37.38 100m 1:17.56 150m 1:59.37 200m 2:42.20 250m 3:25.20 300m 4:08.12 350m 4:51.90 400m 5:32.31
Ben SHAW 40 East Leeds DNC

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 4:38.96 4:14.75 578

50m 31.03 100m 1:05.31 150m 1:40.57 200m 2:15.81 250m 2:51.47 300m 3:27.29 350m 4:03.21 400m 4:38.96
2. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 5:08.03 4:39.54 437

50m 34.85 100m 1:14.19 150m 1:53.99 200m 2:33.63 250m 3:13.40 300m 3:51.99 350m 4:30.54 400m 5:08.03
3. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 5:45.24 5:17.19 299

50m 36.82 100m 1:17.01 150m 1:59.12 200m 2:43.10 250m 3:27.41 300m 4:12.82 350m 4:59.60 400m 5:45.24
4. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 5:50.70 5:22.20 285

50m 39.19 100m 1:22.08 150m 2:07.09 200m 2:52.40 250m 3:37.58 300m 4:22.74 350m 5:07.77 400m 5:50.70
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 4:31.11 3:59.43 696

50m 31.07 100m 1:04.36 150m 1:38.41 200m 2:12.73 250m 2:47.06 300m 3:21.77 350m 3:56.70 400m 4:31.11
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Mark JONES 56 Everton 4:58.61 4:13.44 587

50m 35.23 100m 1:12.60 150m 1:50.22 200m 2:27.90 250m 3:05.69 300m 3:43.33 350m 4:21.24 400m 4:58.61
2. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 5:35.00 4:41.83 427

50m 37.54 100m 1:18.60 150m 2:00.80 200m 2:43.05 250m 3:26.09 300m 4:09.03 350m 4:52.76 400m 5:35.00
MENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 5:32.69 4:04.33 655

50m 38.52 100m 1:18.99 150m 2:00.77 200m 2:42.66 250m 3:25.69 300m 4:08.48 350m 4:51.21 400m 5:32.69
2. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 6:18.75 4:34.14 464

50m 42.48 100m 1:29.63 150m 2:17.74 200m 3:05.46 250m 3:54.05 300m 4:42.31 350m 5:31.67 400m 6:18.75
3. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 6:27.74 4:44.76 414

50m 41.85 100m 1:29.04 150m 2:17.31 200m 3:06.79 250m 3:56.58 300m 4:47.28 350m 5:37.73 400m 6:27.74
4. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 7:13.53 4:25.32 511

50m 48.48 100m 1:41.59 150m 2:37.58 200m 3:33.49 250m 4:28.92 300m 5:25.11 350m 6:20.17 400m 7:13.53
MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 4:31.11 3:59.43 696

50m 31.07 100m 1:04.36 150m 1:38.41 200m 2:12.73 250m 2:47.06 300m 3:21.77 350m 3:56.70 400m 4:31.11
2. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 5:32.69 4:04.33 655

50m 38.52 100m 1:18.99 150m 2:00.77 200m 2:42.66 250m 3:25.69 300m 4:08.48 350m 4:51.21 400m 5:32.69
3. Mark JONES 56 Everton 4:58.61 4:13.44 587

50m 35.23 100m 1:12.60 150m 1:50.22 200m 2:27.90 250m 3:05.69 300m 3:43.33 350m 4:21.24 400m 4:58.61
4. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 4:38.96 4:14.75 578

50m 31.03 100m 1:05.31 150m 1:40.57 200m 2:15.81 250m 2:51.47 300m 3:27.29 350m 4:03.21 400m 4:38.96
5. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 4:18.35 4:16.85 564

50m 29.34 100m 1:01.56 150m 1:34.01 200m 2:07.07 250m 2:40.43 300m 3:14.25 350m 3:47.28 400m 4:18.35
6. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 7:13.53 4:25.32 511

50m 48.48 100m 1:41.59 150m 2:37.58 200m 3:33.49 250m 4:28.92 300m 5:25.11 350m 6:20.17 400m 7:13.53
7. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 4:25.33 4:25.33 511

50m 30.00 100m 1:02.70 150m 1:36.24 200m 2:10.10 250m 2:44.16 300m 3:18.64 350m 3:53.13 400m 4:25.33
8. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 4:30.62 4:29.85 486

50m 29.00 100m 1:02.07 150m 1:36.12 200m 2:11.26 250m 2:46.42 300m 3:21.34 350m 3:56.43 400m 4:30.62
9. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 6:18.75 4:34.14 464

50m 42.48 100m 1:29.63 150m 2:17.74 200m 3:05.46 250m 3:54.05 300m 4:42.31 350m 5:31.67 400m 6:18.75
10. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 5:08.03 4:39.54 437

50m 34.85 100m 1:14.19 150m 1:53.99 200m 2:33.63 250m 3:13.40 300m 3:51.99 350m 4:30.54 400m 5:08.03
11. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 5:35.00 4:41.83 427

50m 37.54 100m 1:18.60 150m 2:00.80 200m 2:43.05 250m 3:26.09 300m 4:09.03 350m 4:52.76 400m 5:35.00
12. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 6:27.74 4:44.76 414

* Denotes new East Leeds Masters record
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50m 41.85 100m 1:29.04 150m 2:17.31 200m 3:06.79 250m 3:56.58 300m 4:47.28 350m 5:37.73 400m 6:27.74
13. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 4:54.77 4:48.15 399

50m 31.47 100m 1:06.91 150m 1:43.70 200m 2:21.46 250m 2:59.79 300m 3:38.89 350m 4:18.58 400m 4:54.77
14. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 5:06.83 4:55.14 371

50m 33.35 100m 1:10.70 150m 1:49.88 200m 2:29.26 250m 3:09.04 300m 3:49.59 350m 4:29.67 400m 5:06.83
15. Simon JENSON 29 Hull Masters 4:59.73 4:56.10 368

50m 32.98 100m 1:09.31 150m 1:46.80 200m 2:25.17 250m 3:03.60 300m 3:42.54 350m 4:22.17 400m 4:59.73
16. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 4:57.24 4:59.56 355

50m 32.66 100m 1:08.73 150m 1:46.31 200m 2:24.67 250m 3:03.26 300m 3:41.66 350m 4:20.05 400m 4:57.24
17. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 5:07.07 5:02.33 346

50m 34.05 100m 1:11.28 150m 1:49.72 200m 2:28.98 250m 3:08.87 300m 3:48.84 350m 4:28.82 400m 5:07.07
18. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 5:32.31 5:13.75 309

50m 37.38 100m 1:17.56 150m 1:59.37 200m 2:42.20 250m 3:25.20 300m 4:08.12 350m 4:51.90 400m 5:32.31
19. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 5:45.24 5:17.19 299

50m 36.82 100m 1:17.01 150m 1:59.12 200m 2:43.10 250m 3:27.41 300m 4:12.82 350m 4:59.60 400m 5:45.24
20. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 5:15.57 5:18.04 297

50m 32.18 100m 1:09.58 150m 1:48.79 200m 2:29.49 250m 3:10.67 300m 3:52.58 350m 4:34.78 400m 5:15.57
21. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 5:32.21 5:18.15 296

50m 35.64 100m 1:15.93 150m 1:58.56 200m 2:42.22 250m 3:26.17 300m 4:09.20 350m 4:52.23 400m 5:32.21
22. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 5:50.70 5:22.20 285

50m 39.19 100m 1:22.08 150m 2:07.09 200m 2:52.40 250m 3:37.58 300m 4:22.74 350m 5:07.77 400m 5:50.70
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 4:50.57 4:48.88 535

50m 31.43 100m 1:05.95 150m 1:41.48 200m 2:17.71 250m 2:54.68 300m 3:32.53 350m 4:11.46 400m 4:50.57
2. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 5:55.71 5:54.70 289

50m 39.54 100m 1:22.92 150m 2:07.78 200m 2:53.45 250m 3:39.43 300m 4:25.77 350m 5:12.80 400m 5:55.71
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 4:36.70 4:24.99 693

50m 31.40 100m 1:05.22 150m 1:39.73 200m 2:14.92 250m 2:50.44 300m 3:26.00 350m 4:01.83 400m 4:36.70
2. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 5:14.77 5:01.45 470

50m 35.00 100m 1:14.49 150m 1:55.62 200m 2:37.00 250m 3:18.02 300m 3:57.81 350m 4:36.51 400m 5:14.77
Ann-Marie BLOWMAN 37 Hull Masters DNC

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 7:07.08 6:41.18 199

50m 46.90 100m 1:38.06 150m 2:32.02 200m 3:26.69 250m 4:21.55 300m 5:16.93 350m 6:12.16 400m 7:07.08
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 5:55.64 5:24.77 376

50m 39.39 100m 1:22.60 150m 2:06.64 200m 2:51.18 250m 3:36.18 300m 4:22.41 350m 5:09.51 400m 5:55.64
Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds 5:18.97 4:35.29 618

50m 33.88 100m 1:12.37 150m 1:52.62 200m 2:38.95 250m 3:19.17 300m 4:00.02 350m 4:40.68 400m 5:18.97
2. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 5:50.66 5:09.68 434

50m 40.33 100m 1:23.41 150m 2:07.82 200m 2:52.76 250m 3:37.43 300m 4:22.31 350m 5:07.44 400m 5:50.66
3. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 7:09.61 6:16.60 241

50m 43.60 100m 1:32.04 150m 2:25.06 200m 3:20.27 250m 4:17.15 300m 5:15.25 350m 6:13.81 400m 7:09.61
Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds DNC

WOMENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 8:35.27 6:57.08 177

50m 58.82 100m 2:03.37 150m 3:09.60 200m 4:16.75 250m 5:22.42 300m 6:28.10 350m 7:33.81 400m 8:35.27
WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 4:36.70 4:24.99 693

50m 31.40 100m 1:05.22 150m 1:39.73 200m 2:14.92 250m 2:50.44 300m 3:26.00 350m 4:01.83 400m 4:36.70
2. Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds 5:18.97 4:35.29 618

50m 33.88 100m 1:12.37 150m 1:52.62 200m 2:38.95 250m 3:19.17 300m 4:00.02 350m 4:40.68 400m 5:18.97
3. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 4:50.57 4:48.88 535

50m 31.43 100m 1:05.95 150m 1:41.48 200m 2:17.71 250m 2:54.68 300m 3:32.53 350m 4:11.46 400m 4:50.57
4. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 5:14.77 5:01.45 470

50m 35.00 100m 1:14.49 150m 1:55.62 200m 2:37.00 250m 3:18.02 300m 3:57.81 350m 4:36.51 400m 5:14.77
5. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 5:50.66 5:09.68 434

50m 40.33 100m 1:23.41 150m 2:07.82 200m 2:52.76 250m 3:37.43 300m 4:22.31 350m 5:07.44 400m 5:50.66
6. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 5:55.64 5:24.77 376

50m 39.39 100m 1:22.60 150m 2:06.64 200m 2:51.18 250m 3:36.18 300m 4:22.41 350m 5:09.51 400m 5:55.64
7. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 5:55.71 5:54.70 289

50m 39.54 100m 1:22.92 150m 2:07.78 200m 2:53.45 250m 3:39.43 300m 4:25.77 350m 5:12.80 400m 5:55.71
8. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 7:09.61 6:16.60 241

50m 43.60 100m 1:32.04 150m 2:25.06 200m 3:20.27 250m 4:17.15 300m 5:15.25 350m 6:13.81 400m 7:09.61
9. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 7:07.08 6:41.18 199

50m 46.90 100m 1:38.06 150m 2:32.02 200m 3:26.69 250m 4:21.55 300m 5:16.93 350m 6:12.16 400m 7:07.08
10. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 8:35.27 6:57.08 177

50m 58.82 100m 2:03.37 150m 3:09.60 200m 4:16.75 250m 5:22.42 300m 6:28.10 350m 7:33.81 400m 8:35.27

EVENT 102 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 31.09 31.54 513
2. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 37.21 37.50 305
3. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 37.36 37.83 297
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Stephen HESELTON 27 East Leeds 30.57 30.39 573
2. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 31.44 31.06 537
3. Iain HODGSON 27 Darlington 31.94 31.75 502
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4. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 33.07 32.88 452
5. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 33.17 33.08 444
6. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 37.11 36.78 323
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 29.45 28.79 674
2. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 36.37 35.55 358
3. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 37.56 36.43 332
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 32.95 31.83 499
2. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 36.11 34.73 384
3. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 36.66 34.95 377
4. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 37.32 35.90 347
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 34.78 32.14 484
2. Simon HALL 43 Barrow LD 38.05 35.36 364
3. Matthew WARD 41 Wetherby 39.34 36.95 319
4. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 39.95 37.72 299

Neil SHUTT 40 Co Sund'land DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 34.16 31.20 530
2. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 37.70 34.43 394
3. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 39.56 36.35 335
4. Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar 42.26 38.35 285
5. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 46.38 42.61 208
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 36.94 32.86 453
2. Garry PALIN 50 Bo Kirklees 44.41 39.50 261
3. Paul WHITTAKER 52 East Leeds 49.87 43.72 192
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kevan BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 36.40 30.89 546
2. Jeremy GREAVES 56 East Leeds 36.51 30.99 540
3. Mark JONES 56 Everton 41.14 34.92 378
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adwick 38.49 29.43 631
2. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 44.96 31.54 513
3. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 47.16 28.86 669
4. George JACKSON 71 East Anglian 49.48 35.27 366
5. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 51.51 30.77 552

Graeme SHUTT 67 Co Sund'land DNC
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 29.45 28.79 674
2. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 47.16 28.86 669
3. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adwick 38.49 29.43 631
4. Stephen HESELTON 27 East Leeds 30.57 30.39 573
5. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 51.51 30.77 552
6. Kevan BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 36.40 30.89 546
7. Jeremy GREAVES 56 East Leeds 36.51 30.99 540
8. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 31.44 31.06 537
9. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 34.16 31.20 530
10. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 44.96 31.54 513
11. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 31.09 31.54 513
12. Iain HODGSON 27 Darlington 31.94 31.75 502
13. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 32.95 31.83 499
14. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 34.78 32.14 484
15. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 36.94 32.86 453
16. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 33.07 32.88 452
17. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 33.17 33.08 444
18. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 37.70 34.43 394
19. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 36.11 34.73 384
20. Mark JONES 56 Everton 41.14 34.92 378
21. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 36.66 34.95 377
22. George JACKSON 71 East Anglian 49.48 35.27 366
23. Simon HALL 43 Barrow LD 38.05 35.36 364
24. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 36.37 35.55 358
25. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 37.32 35.90 347
26. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 39.56 36.35 335
27. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 37.56 36.43 332
28. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 37.11 36.78 323
29. Matthew WARD 41 Wetherby 39.34 36.95 319
30. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 37.21 37.50 305
31. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 39.95 37.72 299
32. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 37.36 37.83 297
33. Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar 42.26 38.35 285
34. Garry PALIN 50 Bo Kirklees 44.41 39.50 261
35. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 46.38 42.61 208
36. Paul WHITTAKER 52 East Leeds 49.87 43.72 192
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EVENT 103 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 37.07 37.36 458
2. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 43.14 43.86 283

India TURNER 20 Eston DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 36.13 35.92 515
2. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 36.95 36.74 481
3. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 45.09 45.09 260
4. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 47.24 46.97 230
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 40.41 39.20 396
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 45.21 43.49 290
2. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 59.55 57.28 127

Ann-Marie BLOWMAN 37 Hull Masters DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 47.18 43.85 283

Nicola BENSTEAD 40 Hull Masters DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 43.73 39.17 397
2. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 48.89 44.65 268

Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 47.32 41.79 327
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 55.05 46.72 234

Susanne GRIFFITHS 57 New Earswick DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 40.45 32.40 702
2. Jennifer MERRITT 65 Spondon Mast 43.05 33.32 645
3. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 49.76 37.56 450
4. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:08.39 55.36 140
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 40.45 32.40 702
2. Jennifer MERRITT 65 Spondon Mast 43.05 33.32 645
3. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 36.13 35.92 515
4. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 36.95 36.74 481
5. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 37.07 37.36 458
6. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 49.76 37.56 450
7. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 43.73 39.17 397
8. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 40.41 39.20 396
9. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 47.32 41.79 327
10. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 45.21 43.49 290
11. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 47.18 43.85 283
12. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 43.14 43.86 283
13. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 48.89 44.65 268
14. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 45.09 45.09 260
15. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 55.05 46.72 234
16. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 47.24 46.97 230
17. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:08.39 55.36 140
18. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 59.55 57.28 127

EVENT 104 Mens Open 100m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 1:00.97 1:01.73 484 28.11
2. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:13.17 1:13.74 284 32.57
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:00.76 1:00.41 516 28.40
2. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:04.34 1:04.16 431 29.25
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 1:02.63 1:00.50 514 29.37
2. David STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 1:11.03 1:08.32 357 33.68
3. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 1:11.88 1:08.52 354 32.51
4. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 1:15.33 1:12.77 295 34.28
5. Phil HORNER 38 Eston 1:19.28 1:15.58 263 34.33
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 1:10.43 1:05.09 413 32.68
2. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 1:12.10 1:07.37 372 31.56
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45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:06.01 1:00.28 520 30.35
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 1:03.45 55.62 662 29.95

David EMERSON 54 East Leeds DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 1:18.64 1:06.16 393 37.25
2. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:20.09 1:07.98 362 38.27
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:40.94 1:10.82 320 46.93
2. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:48.10 1:18.24 237 49.60
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 1:03.45 55.62 662 29.95
2. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:06.01 1:00.28 520 30.35
3. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:00.76 1:00.41 516 28.40
4. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 1:02.63 1:00.50 514 29.37
5. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 1:00.97 1:01.73 484 28.11
6. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:04.34 1:04.16 431 29.25
7. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 1:10.43 1:05.09 413 32.68
8. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 1:18.64 1:06.16 393 37.25
9. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 1:12.10 1:07.37 372 31.56
10. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:20.09 1:07.98 362 38.27
11. David STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 1:11.03 1:08.32 357 33.68
12. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 1:11.88 1:08.52 354 32.51
13. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:40.94 1:10.82 320 46.93
14. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 1:15.33 1:12.77 295 34.28
15. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:13.17 1:13.74 284 32.57
16. Phil HORNER 38 Eston 1:19.28 1:15.58 263 34.33
17. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:48.10 1:18.24 237 49.60

EVENT 105 Womens Open 100m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:21.15 1:22.50 290 36.46
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 1:09.87* 1:04.19 615 31.82
2. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 1:41.56 1:32.75 204 46.34
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 1:15.58 1:06.75 547 34.78
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M 1:48.14 1:19.42 325 49.88
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 1:09.87 1:04.19 615 31.82
2. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 1:15.58 1:06.75 547 34.78
3. Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M 1:48.14 1:19.42 325 49.88
4. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:21.15 1:22.50 290 36.46
5. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 1:41.56 1:32.75 204 46.34

EVENT 106 Mens/Womens Open 200m Backstroke
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City DNC
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:25.01 2:24.60 395 33.65 33.65 1:47.54

Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds DQ
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 2:34.30 2:29.67 356 35.49 1:13.67 1:53.90
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 2:39.81 2:30.12 353 36.14 36.14 1:57.65
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:29.08* 2:16.14 473 36.16 36.16 1:51.34
2. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 3:35.42 3:17.91 154 51.40 1:47.35 2:42.23
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 2:43.09 2:14.68 489 37.41 1:18.50 2:00.89
2. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:55.56 2:29.00 361 42.42 1:26.46 2:11.39
MENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Christopher BROWN 63 Co Bradford 2:43.90 2:09.84 545 37.03 1:19.17 2:02.54
2. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:08.56 2:18.48 449 44.68 1:31.76 2:20.73
3. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:36.44 2:36.66 310 52.27 1:46.98 3:36.44
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MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Christopher BROWN 63 Co Bradford 2:43.90 2:09.84 545 37.03 1:19.17 2:02.54
2. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 2:43.09 2:14.68 489 37.41 1:18.50 2:00.89
3. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:29.08 2:16.14 473 36.16 36.16 1:51.34
4. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:08.56 2:18.48 449 44.68 1:31.76 2:20.73
5. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:25.01 2:24.60 395 33.65 33.65 1:47.54
6. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:55.56 2:29.00 361 42.42 1:26.46 2:11.39
7. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 2:34.30 2:29.67 356 35.49 1:13.67 1:53.90
8. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 2:39.81 2:30.12 353 36.14 36.14 1:57.65
9. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:36.44 2:36.66 310 52.27 1:46.98 3:36.44
10. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 3:35.42 3:17.91 154 51.40 1:47.35 2:42.23
WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 2:53.89 2:56.78 306 40.26 40.26 2:09.17
2. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 2:56.13 2:59.06 295 41.21 1:25.86 2:11.39
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:25.64 2:19.48 624 34.57 34.57 1:47.94

Ann-Marie BLOWMAN 37 Hull Masters DNC
WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:25.64 2:19.48 624 34.57 34.57 1:47.94
2. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 2:53.89 2:56.78 306 40.26 40.26 2:09.17
3. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 2:56.13 2:59.06 295 41.21 1:25.86 2:11.39

EVENT 107 Mens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 53.47 54.25 568 25.67
2. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 59.22 59.96 421 28.86
3. Mika BROWN 22 East Leeds 1:01.07 1:01.55 389 29.63
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 53.49 53.18 603 26.40
2. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 55.95 55.27 537 26.77
3. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 57.36 57.20 484 27.24
4. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 57.49 57.49 477 28.04
5. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 1:00.99 1:00.45 410 29.06
6. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 1:06.66 1:06.66 306 30.33
7. Andrea MEO 26 York City 1:09.51 1:09.31 272 32.74
8. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:09.68 1:09.68 268 34.43
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 53.04 51.85 651 25.62
2. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:06.84 1:04.83 333 31.26
3. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 1:08.42 1:07.36 296 33.63
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 58.91 56.91 492 28.30
2. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 59.13 56.37 506 28.81
3. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 1:01.42 58.55 452 29.58
4. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 1:03.88 1:01.45 391 30.14
5. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 1:04.40 1:01.95 381 31.02
6. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 1:10.73 1:07.74 291 34.22
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 1:04.96 1:01.33 393 30.93
2. Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro 1:07.28 1:02.87 365 33.36
3. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 1:08.92 1:05.07 329 33.38

Richard BROWN 42 Ilkley DNC
Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City DNC
Ben SHAW 40 East Leeds DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 59.38 54.23 569 28.32
2. Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar 1:09.00 1:02.62 369 33.57
3. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 1:11.93 1:06.08 314 33.86
4. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 1:16.30 1:10.10 263 36.94
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 59.64 52.67 621 28.65
2. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 1:01.36 53.79 583 30.14
3. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 1:01.56 54.76 552 29.32
4. David HOGG 52 East Leeds 1:02.88 55.12 541 30.28
5. Chris BROWN 54 East Leeds 1:14.32 1:04.14 343 34.86

Julian PLUMLEY 51 Newcastle DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:08.40 58.05 463 33.58
2. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:22.00 1:08.99 276 38.47

Peter FRENCH 58 Newcastle DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 1:16.35 56.07 514 36.23
2. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:22.75 1:00.77 404 39.47
3. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 1:34.13 56.23 510 43.91
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Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 53.04 51.85 651 25.62
2. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 59.64 52.67 621 28.65
3. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 53.49 53.18 603 26.40
4. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 1:01.36 53.79 583 30.14
5. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 59.38 54.23 569 28.32
6. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 53.47 54.25 568 25.67
7. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 1:01.56 54.76 552 29.32
8. David HOGG 52 East Leeds 1:02.88 55.12 541 30.28
9. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 55.95 55.27 537 26.77
10. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 1:16.35 56.07 514 36.23
11. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 1:34.13 56.23 510 43.91
12. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 59.13 56.37 506 28.81
13. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 58.91 56.91 492 28.30
14. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 57.36 57.20 484 27.24
15. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 57.49 57.49 477 28.04
16. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:08.40 58.05 463 33.58
17. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 1:01.42 58.55 452 29.58
18. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 59.22 59.96 421 28.86
19. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 1:00.99 1:00.45 410 29.06
20. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:22.75 1:00.77 404 39.47
21. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 1:04.96 1:01.33 393 30.93
22. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 1:03.88 1:01.45 391 30.14
23. Mika BROWN 22 East Leeds 1:01.07 1:01.55 389 29.63
24. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 1:04.40 1:01.95 381 31.02
25. Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar 1:09.00 1:02.62 369 33.57
26. Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro 1:07.28 1:02.87 365 33.36
27. Chris BROWN 54 East Leeds 1:14.32 1:04.14 343 34.86
28. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:06.84 1:04.83 333 31.26
29. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 1:08.92 1:05.07 329 33.38
30. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 1:11.93 1:06.08 314 33.86
31. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 1:06.66 1:06.66 306 30.33
32. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 1:08.42 1:07.36 296 33.63
33. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 1:10.73 1:07.74 291 34.22
34. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:22.00 1:08.99 276 38.47
35. Andrea MEO 26 York City 1:09.51 1:09.31 272 32.74
36. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:09.68 1:09.68 268 34.43
37. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 1:16.30 1:10.10 263 36.94

EVENT 108 Womens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 1:03.26 1:03.75 512 29.93
2. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Tynemouth 1:11.40 1:11.78 358 33.32
3. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:13.59 1:14.81 317 34.52
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 1:00.46 59.92 616 28.84
2. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 1:02.20 1:01.84 561 30.01
3. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 1:14.14 1:13.71 331 34.67
4. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:15.11 1:14.44 321 36.15
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 1:03.56 1:02.58 541 30.89
2. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 1:14.72 1:12.48 348 35.51
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 1:15.97 1:13.08 340 37.28
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 1:09.51 1:04.95 484 33.85
2. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 1:38.37 1:32.40 168 47.12

Nicola BENSTEAD 40 Hull Masters DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds 1:04.52 58.92 648 31.12
2. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 1:18.42 1:11.61 361 37.83
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 1:04.89 57.31 705 31.40
2. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 1:22.22 1:12.08 354 39.52
3. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 1:32.05 1:20.69 252 43.80
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 1:29.43 1:15.90 303 43.52
2. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 1:40.63 1:25.41 213 47.69

Susanne GRIFFITHS 57 New Earswick DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:17.75 1:02.27 549 37.35
2. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:59.00 1:36.32 148 55.41
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 1:04.89 57.31 705 31.40
2. Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds 1:04.52 58.92 648 31.12
3. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 1:00.46 59.92 616 28.84
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4. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 1:02.20 1:01.84 561 30.01
5. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:17.75 1:02.27 549 37.35
6. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 1:03.56 1:02.58 541 30.89
7. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 1:03.26 1:03.75 512 29.93
8. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 1:09.51 1:04.95 484 33.85
9. Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds 1:18.42 1:11.61 361 37.83
10. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Tynemouth 1:11.40 1:11.78 358 33.32
11. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 1:22.22 1:12.08 354 39.52
12. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 1:14.72 1:12.48 348 35.51
13. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 1:15.97 1:13.08 340 37.28
14. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 1:14.14 1:13.71 331 34.67
15. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:15.11 1:14.44 321 36.15
16. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:13.59 1:14.81 317 34.52
17. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 1:29.43 1:15.90 303 43.52
18. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 1:32.05 1:20.69 252 43.80
19. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 1:40.63 1:25.41 213 47.69
20. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 1:38.37 1:32.40 168 47.12
21. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:59.00 1:36.32 148 55.41

EVENT 109 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. York City Baths Club 072+ York City 1:52.51 1:55.17 26.14 54.68 1:23.04
2. Ashington SC 072+ Ashington 2:00.11 2:02.95 31.54 1:02.49 1:33.14
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Eston SC 120+ Eston 1:59.82 2:02.26 32.77 1:02.24 1:32.14
2. York Triathlon Club 120+ York Tri 2:10.37 2:13.02 29.03 1:05.51 1:40.24
3. Hull Masters SC 120+ Hull Masters 2:10.57 2:13.23 29.76 1:04.63 1:42.87
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. East Leeds SC 160+ East Leeds 1:48.89 1:51.10 26.17 56.26 1:25.07
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EVENT 201 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 2:25.96 2:27.78 408 29.67 1:07.71 1:51.43
2. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 2:38.21 2:39.45 325 34.40 1:15.14 2:01.21
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:17.70 2:16.90 513 29.14 1:05.21 1:48.33
2. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:19.47 2:19.07 489 28.79 1:04.97 1:46.82
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:18.61 2:13.90 548 29.91 1:06.13 1:46.42
2. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 2:27.51 2:20.62 473 32.23 1:11.05 1:52.37
3. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 2:39.33 2:31.89 376 33.42 1:13.91 2:01.66
4. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 3:00.47 2:52.83 255 39.79 1:27.66 2:19.11
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 2:39.31 2:27.22 412 32.22 1:13.51 2:00.95
2. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 2:58.39 2:44.85 294 38.01 1:30.49 2:18.48
3. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 3:01.90 2:51.74 260 37.13 1:22.72 2:18.32
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 2:32.85 2:19.58 484 31.51 1:11.79 1:58.86
2. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 2:42.69 2:27.64 409 34.93 1:21.35 2:06.85
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 2:25.63 2:08.61 619 30.89 1:08.53 1:52.34
2. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 2:30.62 2:12.04 572 32.08 1:12.67 1:57.13
3. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 2:38.21* 2:20.73 472 33.48 1:13.85 2:01.53
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:51.46 2:25.52 427 39.37 1:25.68 2:14.20
2. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 2:58.68 2:30.32 387 36.94 1:26.25 2:17.56
MENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:04.56 2:15.54 529 41.50 1:29.41 2:22.89
2. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:32.95 2:34.13 359 49.13 1:43.92 2:43.47
3. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 3:37.49 2:32.59 370 46.68 1:45.75 2:47.50
MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Tony DAY 51 Darlington 2:25.63 2:08.61 619 30.89 1:08.53 1:52.34
2. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 2:30.62 2:12.04 572 32.08 1:12.67 1:57.13
3. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:18.61 2:13.90 548 29.91 1:06.13 1:46.42
4. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:04.56 2:15.54 529 41.50 1:29.41 2:22.89
5. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:17.70 2:16.90 513 29.14 1:05.21 1:48.33
6. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:19.47 2:19.07 489 28.79 1:04.97 1:46.82
7. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 2:32.85 2:19.58 484 31.51 1:11.79 1:58.86
8. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 2:27.51 2:20.62 473 32.23 1:11.05 1:52.37
9. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 2:38.21 2:20.73 472 33.48 1:13.85 2:01.53
10. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:51.46 2:25.52 427 39.37 1:25.68 2:14.20
11. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 2:39.31 2:27.22 412 32.22 1:13.51 2:00.95
12. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 2:42.69 2:27.64 409 34.93 1:21.35 2:06.85
13. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 2:25.96 2:27.78 408 29.67 1:07.71 1:51.43
14. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 2:58.68 2:30.32 387 36.94 1:26.25 2:17.56
15. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 2:39.33 2:31.89 376 33.42 1:13.91 2:01.66
16. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 3:37.49 2:32.59 370 46.68 1:45.75 2:47.50
17. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:32.95 2:34.13 359 49.13 1:43.92 2:43.47
18. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 2:38.21 2:39.45 325 34.40 1:15.14 2:01.21
19. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 2:58.39 2:44.85 294 38.01 1:30.49 2:18.48
20. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 3:01.90 2:51.74 260 37.13 1:22.72 2:18.32
21. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 3:00.47 2:52.83 255 39.79 1:27.66 2:19.11
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 2:31.77 2:30.89 526 32.11 1:12.10 1:55.86
2. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 2:47.96 2:46.98 388 34.68 1:19.04 2:05.68
3. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 2:51.62 2:50.09 367 38.38 1:21.51 2:10.54
4. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 3:11.00 3:09.30 266 42.29 1:30.06 2:29.30

Sarah DICKINSON 28 Ashington DNC
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:33.64 2:27.14 568 34.55 1:11.67 1:58.80

Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M DNC
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Karen COULTER 40 Eston 3:07.86 2:57.37 324 38.30 1:25.67 2:21.38
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 3:15.13 2:52.33 353 42.39 1:36.94 2:30.97
WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:33.64 2:27.14 568 34.55 1:11.67 1:58.80
2. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 2:31.77 2:30.89 526 32.11 1:12.10 1:55.86
3. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 2:47.96 2:46.98 388 34.68 1:19.04 2:05.68
4. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 2:51.62 2:50.09 367 38.38 1:21.51 2:10.54
5. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 3:15.13 2:52.33 353 42.39 1:36.94 2:30.97
6. Karen COULTER 40 Eston 3:07.86 2:57.37 324 38.30 1:25.67 2:21.38
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7. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 3:11.00 3:09.30 266 42.29 1:30.06 2:29.30

EVENT 202 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 24.10 24.45 568
2. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 27.16 27.50 399
3. Mika BROWN 22 East Leeds 27.83 28.05 376
4. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 27.97 28.19 371
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 25.47 25.16 522
2. Iain HODGSON 27 Darlington 25.59 25.44 505
3. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 26.51 26.51 446
4. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 27.98 27.73 390
5. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 29.39 29.39 327
6. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 30.93 30.93 281
7. Andrea MEO 26 York City 31.28 31.19 274
8. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 31.69 31.51 265
9. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 32.12 32.03 253
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 23.67 23.14 671
2. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 28.61 27.97 380
3. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 28.63 27.77 388
4. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 30.75 30.28 299
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 26.17 25.28 514
2. David STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 27.75 26.69 437
3. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 28.01 26.70 436
4. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 28.29 27.21 412
5. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 28.34 27.02 421
6. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 28.47 27.39 404
7. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 32.12 30.76 285
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 28.38 26.52 445
2. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 28.68 26.94 425
3. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 29.11 27.48 400
4. Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro 30.53 28.53 358
5. Matthew WARD 41 Wetherby 30.55 28.70 351
6. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 31.43 29.67 318
7. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 31.46 29.70 317

Richard BROWN 42 Ilkley DNC
Simon HALL 43 Barrow LD DNC
Neil SHUTT 40 Co Sund'land DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 27.59 25.20 519
2. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 31.35 28.80 348
3. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 32.67 30.02 307

Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. David HOGG 52 East Leeds 28.16 24.69 552
2. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 28.77 25.22 518
3. Chris BROWN 54 East Leeds 32.43 27.99 379
4. Garry PALIN 50 Bo Kirklees 35.76 31.81 258

Julian PLUMLEY 51 Newcastle DNC
David EMERSON 54 East Leeds DNC

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 29.28 24.18 588
2. Mark JONES 56 Everton 31.65 26.86 429
3. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 33.07 27.82 386
4. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 34.46 28.99 341

Peter FRENCH 58 Newcastle DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 37.04 27.20 413
2. Michael BRANT 61 Bo Kirklees 38.75 31.37 269
3. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 41.86 25.01 531
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 23.67 23.14 671
2. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 29.28 24.18 588
3. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 24.10 24.45 568
4. David HOGG 52 East Leeds 28.16 24.69 552
5. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 41.86 25.01 531
6. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 25.47 25.16 522
7. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 27.59 25.20 519
8. Kevin SMITH 52 Newcastle 28.77 25.22 518
9. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 26.17 25.28 514
10. Iain HODGSON 27 Darlington 25.59 25.44 505
11. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 26.51 26.51 446
12. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 28.38 26.52 445
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13. David STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 27.75 26.69 437
14. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 28.01 26.70 436
15. Mark JONES 56 Everton 31.65 26.86 429
16. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 28.68 26.94 425
17. Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley 28.34 27.02 421
18. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 37.04 27.20 413
19. Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri 28.29 27.21 412
20. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 28.47 27.39 404
21. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 29.11 27.48 400
22. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 27.16 27.50 399
23. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 27.98 27.73 390
24. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 28.63 27.77 388
25. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 33.07 27.82 386
26. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 28.61 27.97 380
27. Chris BROWN 54 East Leeds 32.43 27.99 379
28. Mika BROWN 22 East Leeds 27.83 28.05 376
29. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 27.97 28.19 371
30. Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro 30.53 28.53 358
31. Matthew WARD 41 Wetherby 30.55 28.70 351
32. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 31.35 28.80 348
33. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 34.46 28.99 341
34. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 29.39 29.39 327
35. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 31.43 29.67 318
36. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 31.46 29.70 317
37. Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth 32.67 30.02 307
38. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 30.75 30.28 299
39. Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri 32.12 30.76 285
40. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 30.93 30.93 281
41. Andrea MEO 26 York City 31.28 31.19 274
42. Michael BRANT 61 Bo Kirklees 38.75 31.37 269
43. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 31.69 31.51 265
44. Garry PALIN 50 Bo Kirklees 35.76 31.81 258
45. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 32.12 32.03 253

EVENT 203 Womens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 29.41 29.64 482
2. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Tynemouth 31.82 31.99 383
3. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 32.83 33.38 337
4. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 33.16 33.71 327

Danielle DUNN 19 Eston DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 28.46 28.21 559
2. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 28.73 28.56 538
3. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 33.19 33.19 343
4. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 33.40 33.21 342
5. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 34.90 34.80 297
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 28.93 28.48 543
2. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 31.43 30.49 442

Kate NICHOLSON 34 Newcastle DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Lucy CHURM 38 East Leeds 29.30 27.93 576
2. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 33.91 32.62 361
3. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 44.80 43.09 156
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 36.56 33.98 319
2. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 45.41 42.66 161

Karen COULTER 40 Eston DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds 29.15 26.62 665
2. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 29.68 27.27 618
3. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 31.75 28.44 545

Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC
Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 30.11 26.59 667
2. Carolyn IRVINE 53 Bo Kirklees 34.41 29.93 468
3. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 37.34 32.73 357
4. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 40.85 35.81 273

Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 39.23 33.30 339
2. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 46.23 39.24 207
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 35.35 28.31 553
2. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 47.39 35.77 274
3. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 50.75 41.08 181
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Wendy OFFORD 62 Bo Kirklees DNC
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Karen GRAHAM 51 East Leeds 30.11 26.59 667
2. Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds 29.15 26.62 665
3. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 29.68 27.27 618
4. Lucy CHURM 38 East Leeds 29.30 27.93 576
5. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 28.46 28.21 559
6. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 35.35 28.31 553
7. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 31.75 28.44 545
8. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 28.93 28.48 543
9. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 28.73 28.56 538
10. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 29.41 29.64 482
11. Carolyn IRVINE 53 Bo Kirklees 34.41 29.93 468
12. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 31.43 30.49 442
13. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Tynemouth 31.82 31.99 383
14. Vicky HEWICK 36 Hull Masters 33.91 32.62 361
15. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 37.34 32.73 357
16. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 33.19 33.19 343
17. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 33.40 33.21 342
18. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 39.23 33.30 339
19. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 32.83 33.38 337
20. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 33.16 33.71 327
21. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 36.56 33.98 319
22. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 34.90 34.80 297
23. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 47.39 35.77 274
24. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 40.85 35.81 273
25. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 46.23 39.24 207
26. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 50.75 41.08 181
27. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 45.41 42.66 161
28. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 44.80 43.09 156

EVENT 204 Mens Open 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:14.53 1:15.11 276 36.73
2. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:14.56 1:15.14 276 35.44
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:03.31 1:02.94 470 30.53
2. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:08.17 1:07.98 373 32.89
3. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 1:12.18 1:11.54 320 34.69
4. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:24.63 1:24.63 193 41.73
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:08.94 1:06.87 392 33.75
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 1:12.51 1:08.11 370 35.17
2. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 1:32.05 1:25.06 190 44.96
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:09.55 1:03.51 457 33.49
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:25.66 1:12.70 305 42.68
2. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:44.94 1:28.28 170 50.34

Peter FRENCH 58 Newcastle DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:40.77 1:12.94 302 49.23

Graeme SHUTT 67 Co Sund'land DNC
Christopher BROWN 63 Co Bradford DNC

Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:03.31 1:02.94 470 30.53
2. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:09.55 1:03.51 457 33.49
3. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:08.94 1:06.87 392 33.75
4. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:08.17 1:07.98 373 32.89
5. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 1:12.51 1:08.11 370 35.17
6. Paul LOVE 28 Darlington M 1:12.18 1:11.54 320 34.69
7. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:25.66 1:12.70 305 42.68
8. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:40.77 1:12.94 302 49.23
9. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:14.53 1:15.11 276 36.73
10. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:14.56 1:15.14 276 35.44
11. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:24.63 1:24.63 193 41.73
12. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 1:32.05 1:25.06 190 44.96
13. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:44.94 1:28.28 170 50.34

EVENT 205 Womens Open 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Danielle DUNN 19 Eston 1:15.87 1:16.98 365 36.11
2. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:19.74 1:21.07 312 38.39
3. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 1:21.63 1:22.99 291 40.22
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25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 1:14.69 1:14.03 410 36.70
2. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 1:22.12 1:21.39 309 39.97
3. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 1:27.28 1:27.03 252 43.21
4. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:27.51 1:26.73 255 42.84
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50

Kate NICHOLSON 34 Newcastle DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 1:09.30 1:06.37 570 34.03
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 1:19.39 1:14.18 408 39.46
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 1:21.16 1:12.69 433 39.76
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds 1:13.66 1:03.57 648 35.79
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds 1:13.66 1:03.57 648 35.79
2. Emma WILLS 37 York City 1:09.30 1:06.37 570 34.03
3. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 1:21.16 1:12.69 433 39.76
4. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 1:14.69 1:14.03 410 36.70
5. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 1:19.39 1:14.18 408 39.46
6. Danielle DUNN 19 Eston 1:15.87 1:16.98 365 36.11
7. Taylor GILLYON 18 Tynemouth 1:19.74 1:21.07 312 38.39
8. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 1:22.12 1:21.39 309 39.97
9. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 1:21.63 1:22.99 291 40.22
10. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:27.51 1:26.73 255 42.84
11. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 1:27.28 1:27.03 252 43.21

EVENT 206 Mens/Womens Open 200m Butterfly
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:33.43 2:32.99 357 30.02 1:06.27 1:49.06
2. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:53.72 2:52.71 248 36.98 1:23.16 2:12.84
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:15.27 2:10.67 573 30.67 1:04.49 1:39.69
2. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 3:04.74 2:58.46 225 38.92 1:24.28 2:13.20
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:24.14* 2:11.63 560 31.94 1:08.11 1:45.37
2. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 3:28.04 3:11.13 183 42.58 1:34.67 2:31.41

Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri DQ 5
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:55.10 2:28.61 389 39.70 1:24.09 2:09.52
MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:15.27 2:10.67 573 30.67 1:04.49 1:39.69
2. Kyran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:24.14 2:11.63 560 31.94 1:08.11 1:45.37
3. Mark JONES 56 Everton 2:55.10 2:28.61 389 39.70 1:24.09 2:09.52
4. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:33.43 2:32.99 357 30.02 1:06.27 1:49.06
5. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:53.72 2:52.71 248 36.98 1:23.16 2:12.84
6. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 3:04.74 2:58.46 225 38.92 1:24.28 2:13.20
7. Michael FURBY 45 East Leeds 3:28.04 3:11.13 183 42.58 1:34.67 2:31.41
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 3:44.63 3:43.99 152 48.98 1:46.56 2:47.08
WOMENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M 3:59.80 2:56.11 313 53.70 1:55.25 2:58.02
WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M 3:59.80 2:56.11 313 53.70 1:55.25 2:58.02
2. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 3:44.63 3:43.99 152 48.98 1:46.56 2:47.08

EVENT 207 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 1:12.59 1:13.65 430 33.53
2. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:21.82 1:22.46 306 38.44
3. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:23.06 1:23.71 293 37.85
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Stephen HESELTON 27 East Leeds 1:06.15 1:05.77 604 30.93
2. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:15.34 1:14.90 409 35.71
3. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:15.52 1:15.31 402 35.23
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30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 1:08.94* 1:07.39 561 32.29
2. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:26.09 1:23.51 295 38.80
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 1:13.46 1:10.96 481 34.70
2. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 1:16.53 1:12.96 442 37.10
3. Phil HORNER 38 Eston 1:27.21 1:23.14 299 39.59
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 1:19.12 1:13.12 439 37.21
2. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 1:28.29 1:23.36 296 42.11

Simon HALL 43 Barrow LD DNC
Neil SHUTT 40 Co Sund'land DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 1:24.01 1:16.24 388 40.16

Justin ROSS 45 Tynemouth DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. John BOYER 50 Darlington M 1:23.45 1:14.23 420 39.04
2. Paul WHITTAKER 52 East Leeds 1:59.95 1:45.15 147 52.87
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kevan BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 1:19.98 1:07.88 549 37.64
2. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:29.92 1:16.32 386 42.69

Jeremy GREAVES 56 East Leeds DNF
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adwick 1:29.12 1:08.13 543 42.39
2. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 1:37.82 1:11.84 463 45.78
3. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:41.44 1:11.17 477 47.71
4. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:50.20 1:19.76 338 52.37
5. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:54.39 1:24.01 290 53.85
6. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 1:55.22 1:08.83 527 54.13
7. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 1:55.28 1:10.55 489 54.47
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Stephen HESELTON 27 East Leeds 1:06.15 1:05.77 604 30.93
2. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 1:08.94 1:07.39 561 32.29
3. Kevan BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 1:19.98 1:07.88 549 37.64
4. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adwick 1:29.12 1:08.13 543 42.39
5. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 1:55.22 1:08.83 527 54.13
6. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 1:55.28 1:10.55 489 54.47
7. Richard DERDOWSKI 35 Bo Kirklees 1:13.46 1:10.96 481 34.70
8. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:41.44 1:11.17 477 47.71
9. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 1:37.82 1:11.84 463 45.78
10. Stewart WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 1:16.53 1:12.96 442 37.10
11. Steven HORNER 44 Eston 1:19.12 1:13.12 439 37.21
12. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 1:12.59 1:13.65 430 33.53
13. John BOYER 50 Darlington M 1:23.45 1:14.23 420 39.04
14. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:15.34 1:14.90 409 35.71
15. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:15.52 1:15.31 402 35.23
16. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 1:24.01 1:16.24 388 40.16
17. Mark JONES 56 Everton 1:29.92 1:16.32 386 42.69
18. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:50.20 1:19.76 338 52.37
19. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:21.82 1:22.46 306 38.44
20. Phil HORNER 38 Eston 1:27.21 1:23.14 299 39.59
21. Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne 1:28.29 1:23.36 296 42.11
22. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:26.09 1:23.51 295 38.80
23. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:23.06 1:23.71 293 37.85
24. David NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:54.39 1:24.01 290 53.85
25. Paul WHITTAKER 52 East Leeds 1:59.95 1:45.15 147 52.87

EVENT 208 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50

India TURNER 20 Eston DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 1:23.26 1:22.78 427 39.30
2. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 1:30.91 1:30.10 331 43.50
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 1:24.28 1:20.71 461 39.79
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 1:43.29 1:35.99 274 49.49
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50

Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 1:41.83 1:29.93 333 49.03
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60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:31.86 1:13.57 608 43.45
2. Jennifer MERRITT 65 Spondon Mast 1:33.92 1:12.69 631 44.87
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Jennifer MERRITT 65 Spondon Mast 1:33.92 1:12.69 631 44.87
2. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:31.86 1:13.57 608 43.45
3. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 1:24.28 1:20.71 461 39.79
4. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 1:23.26 1:22.78 427 39.30
5. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 1:41.83 1:29.93 333 49.03
6. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 1:30.91 1:30.10 331 43.50
7. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 1:43.29 1:35.99 274 49.49

EVENT 209 Mens/Womens Open 200m Medley Team
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Ashington SC 072+ Ashington 2:19.83 2:23.13 37.01 1:16.62 1:48.17
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. York City Baths Club 120+ York City 2:08.50 2:11.11 33.26 1:04.81 1:38.25
2. Eston SC 120+ Eston 2:19.28 2:22.11 35.61 1:11.29 1:48.73
3. York Triathlon Club 120+ York Tri 2:31.27 2:34.35 41.48 1:29.17 2:03.38
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. East Leeds SC 160+ East Leeds 2:05.50 2:08.05 34.19 1:04.77 1:37.13
2. Hull Masters SC 160+ Hull Masters 2:35.34 2:38.50 39.30 1:28.67 2:01.61
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EVENT 301 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 2:05.91 2:07.48 473 29.33 1:02.44 1:34.53

Mika BROWN 22 East Leeds DNC
Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick DNC

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:01.46 2:00.75 557 29.12 1:00.64 1:32.32
2. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 2:04.60 2:04.60 507 29.52 1:01.38 1:33.63
3. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:07.90 2:07.54 472 29.03 1:01.32 1:34.23
4. Andrea MEO 26 York City 2:41.41 2:40.95 235 35.55 1:16.69 1:59.81
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 2:30.25 2:27.93 303 35.47 1:14.49 1:53.58
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:05.05 2:00.80 556 29.50 1:01.29 1:33.40

Kris CAPPERAULD 37 York Tri DNC
Danny THOMPSON 38 Ilkley DNC

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 2:38.53 2:29.68 292 36.37 1:16.13 1:57.25

Richard BROWN 42 Ilkley DNC
Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro DNC
Ben SHAW 40 East Leeds DNC

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 2:15.22 2:03.48 521 30.47 1:04.47 1:40.05
2. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 2:45.49 2:32.04 279 37.40 1:20.01 2:03.51
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 2:16.50* 2:01.41 548 31.67 1:05.62 1:41.19

Julian PLUMLEY 51 Newcastle DNC
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 2:26.71 2:04.52 508 35.10 1:12.68 1:50.12
2. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 2:41.83 2:16.15 388 36.85 1:18.06 2:00.41
MENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 2:41.59 1:58.67 587 37.82 1:18.44 2:00.22
2. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:02.67 2:12.22 424 42.16 1:27.94 2:14.68
3. Dav id NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 3:05.25 2:16.05 389 40.50 1:26.38 2:15.97
4. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 3:29.72 2:08.35 464 48.83 1:41.65 2:36.33

Michael BRANT 61 Bo Kirklees DNC
MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 2:41.59 1:58.67 587 37.82 1:18.44 2:00.22
2. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:01.46 2:00.75 557 29.12 1:00.64 1:32.32
3. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:05.05 2:00.80 556 29.50 1:01.29 1:33.40
4. Stuart HOYLE 50 East Leeds 2:16.50 2:01.41 548 31.67 1:05.62 1:41.19
5. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 2:15.22 2:03.48 521 30.47 1:04.47 1:40.05
6. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 2:26.71 2:04.52 508 35.10 1:12.68 1:50.12
7. William JOLLY 25 Newcastle 2:04.60 2:04.60 507 29.52 1:01.38 1:33.63
8. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 2:05.91 2:07.48 473 29.33 1:02.44 1:34.53
9. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:07.90 2:07.54 472 29.03 1:01.32 1:34.23
10. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 3:29.72 2:08.35 464 48.83 1:41.65 2:36.33
11. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 3:02.67 2:12.22 424 42.16 1:27.94 2:14.68
12. Dav id NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 3:05.25 2:16.05 389 40.50 1:26.38 2:15.97
13. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 2:41.83 2:16.15 388 36.85 1:18.06 2:00.41
14. Tom PAGETT 30 York Tri 2:30.25 2:27.93 303 35.47 1:14.49 1:53.58
15. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 2:38.53 2:29.68 292 36.37 1:16.13 1:57.25
16. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 2:45.49 2:32.04 279 37.40 1:20.01 2:03.51
17. Andrea MEO 26 York City 2:41.41 2:40.95 235 35.55 1:16.69 1:59.81
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 2:14.91 2:14.13 563 31.32 1:05.10 1:39.73
2. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 2:44.45 2:42.99 313 38.58 1:19.62 2:02.68
3. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 2:44.71 2:43.75 309 35.72 1:16.32 2:00.26
WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 2:19.13 2:16.98 528 31.78 1:06.26 1:42.31
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:12.97 2:07.34 658 30.86 1:04.14 1:38.54
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 2:32.46 2:22.46 470 35.37 1:14.52 1:53.83
2. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 3:25.94 3:13.45 187 46.55 1:39.02 2:32.53
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds DNC
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 2:51.42 2:31.39 391 40.50 1:23.67 2:07.46
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2. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 3:03.13 2:40.54 328 42.76 1:29.80 2:18.12
Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar DNC
Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds DNC

WOMENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 4:09.50 3:21.96 165 56.17 2:00.59 3:06.61
WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Emma WILLS 37 York City 2:12.97 2:07.34 658 30.86 1:04.14 1:38.54
2. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 2:14.91 2:14.13 563 31.32 1:05.10 1:39.73
3. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 2:19.13 2:16.98 528 31.78 1:06.26 1:42.31
4. Victoria WILFORD 42 Bo Kirklees 2:32.46 2:22.46 470 35.37 1:14.52 1:53.83
5. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 2:51.42 2:31.39 391 40.50 1:23.67 2:07.46
6. Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar 3:03.13 2:40.54 328 42.76 1:29.80 2:18.12
7. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 2:44.45 2:42.99 313 38.58 1:19.62 2:02.68
8. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 2:44.71 2:43.75 309 35.72 1:16.32 2:00.26
9. Emma GODFREY 41 Bo Kirklees 3:25.94 3:13.45 187 46.55 1:39.02 2:32.53
10. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 4:09.50 3:21.96 165 56.17 2:00.59 3:06.61

EVENT 302 Mens Open 50m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 29.33 29.16 442
2. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 31.13 31.04 366
3. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 35.82 35.82 238
4. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 38.24 38.24 196
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 28.49 27.85 507
2. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 34.29 33.26 298
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 33.13 31.87 338
2. Dav id STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 34.17 32.87 308

Ben HARKIN 38 Chesterfield DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 33.55 31.52 350

Daniel DAWSON 40 Colne DNC
Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro DNC
Simon HALL 43 Barrow LD DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 31.74 28.99 450
2. Ky ran PARKER 46 East Leeds 32.20 29.41 431

Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kev in SMITH 52 Newcastle 34.18 29.96 407
2. Dav id HOGG 52 East Leeds 34.60 30.33 393
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 34.54 28.52 472
2. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 40.00 33.95 280
3. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 46.66 39.25 181

Jeremy GREAVES 56 East Leeds DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Christopher BROWN 63 Co Bradford 33.27 26.36 598
2. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 49.49 30.29 394
3. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 52.80 31.54 349

Graeme SHUTT 67 Co Sund'land DNC
Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne DQ 2

Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Christopher BROWN 63 Co Bradford 33.27 26.36 598
2. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 28.49 27.85 507
3. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 34.54 28.52 472
4. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 31.74 28.99 450
5. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 29.33 29.16 442
6. Ky ran PARKER 46 East Leeds 32.20 29.41 431
7. Kev in SMITH 52 Newcastle 34.18 29.96 407
8. Bill MOORE 79 East Leeds 49.49 30.29 394
9. Dav id HOGG 52 East Leeds 34.60 30.33 393
10. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 31.13 31.04 366
11. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 33.55 31.52 350
12. Colin SAGE 80 Hull Masters 52.80 31.54 349
13. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 33.13 31.87 338
14. Dav id STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 34.17 32.87 308
15. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 34.29 33.26 298
16. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 40.00 33.95 280
17. Michael CUMMINGS 25 Stockton 35.82 35.82 238
18. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 38.24 38.24 196
19. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 46.66 39.25 181
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EVENT 303 Womens Open 50m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Tay lor GILLYON 18 Ty nemouth 38.01 38.64 293
2. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Ty nemouth 38.46 38.67 292
3. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 38.49 39.13 282

Danielle DUNN 19 Eston DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 34.37 34.06 428
2. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 38.54 38.20 303
3. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 40.85 40.73 250
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 33.06 32.55 490

Kate NICHOLSON 34 Newcastle DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 32.43 31.19 557
2. Emma WILLS 37 York City 33.23 31.82 525
3. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 56.26 54.12 106

Lucy CHURM 38 East Leeds DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 35.41 31.72 530

Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Carolyn IRVINE 53 Bo Kirklees 38.08 33.13 465

Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 1:01.26 51.99 120

Susanne GRIFFITHS 57 New Earswick DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 50.53* 38.14 304
2. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:11.66 58.00 86

Wendy OFFORD 62 Bo Kirklees DNC
Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M DNC

Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 32.43 31.19 557
2. Jayne SIMPSON 49 Boldon 35.41 31.72 530
3. Emma WILLS 37 York City 33.23 31.82 525
4. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 33.06 32.55 490
5. Carolyn IRVINE 53 Bo Kirklees 38.08 33.13 465
6. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 34.37 34.06 428
7. Hilary CRICK 67 East Leeds 50.53 38.14 304
8. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 38.54 38.20 303
9. Tay lor GILLYON 18 Ty nemouth 38.01 38.64 293
10. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Ty nemouth 38.46 38.67 292
11. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 38.49 39.13 282
12. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 40.85 40.73 250
13. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 1:01.26 51.99 120
14. Tanya JOHNSON 36 Boldon 56.26 54.12 106
15. Suzanne CLARKSON 61 Hull Masters 1:11.66 58.00 86

EVENT 304 Mens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 1:02.74 1:03.66 503 28.43
2. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:13.32 1:13.89 322 32.74
3. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:15.50 1:16.09 295 35.08
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:05.19 1:05.00 473 30.43
2. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 1:05.90 1:05.10 471 31.15
3. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:16.49 1:16.05 295 34.52
4. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:28.47 1:28.47 187 40.04
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 1:00.87 59.50 617 28.43
2. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 1:11.68 1:10.07 377 34.74
3. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:12.56 1:10.38 372 32.70
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Stew art WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 1:08.18 1:05.00 473 32.93
2. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 1:13.98 1:11.16 360 33.93

Phil HORNER 38 Eston DNC
Ben HARKIN 38 Chesterfield DNC

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 1:24.44 1:19.72 256 37.74
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Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro DNC
Neil SHUTT 40 Co Sund'land DNC
Steven HORNER 44 Eston DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:10.95 1:04.79 478 31.56

Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 1:18.71 1:06.80 436 38.60
2. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 1:19.53 1:05.67 459 36.74
3. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:37.25 1:21.82 237 45.65
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:38.67 1:11.42 356 47.15
2. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:40.58 1:10.57 369 49.29
3. Dav id NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:46.12 1:17.94 274 54.54

Graeme SHUTT 67 Co Sund'land DNC
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 1:00.87 59.50 617 28.43
2. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 1:02.74 1:03.66 503 28.43
3. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 1:10.95 1:04.79 478 31.56
4. Stew art WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 1:08.18 1:05.00 473 32.93
5. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 1:05.19 1:05.00 473 30.43
6. Nicholas BOAZ 29 York City 1:05.90 1:05.10 471 31.15
7. Robert WOODCOCK 59 Wetherby 1:19.53 1:05.67 459 36.74
8. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 1:18.71 1:06.80 436 38.60
9. Graham KENNEDY 32 Boldon 1:11.68 1:10.07 377 34.74
10. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 1:12.56 1:10.38 372 32.70
11. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 1:40.58 1:10.57 369 49.29
12. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 1:13.98 1:11.16 360 33.93
13. Tony CATTERALL 70 Colne 1:38.67 1:11.42 356 47.15
14. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 1:13.32 1:13.89 322 32.74
15. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 1:16.49 1:16.05 295 34.52
16. Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City 1:15.50 1:16.09 295 35.08
17. Dav id NORVILLE 69 New Earswick 1:46.12 1:17.94 274 54.54
18. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 1:24.44 1:19.72 256 37.74
19. Gordon DICKINSON 57 Ashington 1:37.25 1:21.82 237 45.65
20. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 1:28.47 1:28.47 187 40.04

EVENT 305 Womens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 1:12.91 1:13.48 459 33.62
2. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 1:26.09 1:27.52 271 39.92

India TURNER 20 Eston DNC
Danielle DUNN 19 Eston DNC

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 1:09.99 1:09.58 541 32.70
2. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 1:17.98 1:17.53 391 36.42
3. Sarah DICKINSON 28 Ashington 1:20.73 1:20.01 355 36.22
4. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:29.67 1:28.87 259 42.16
5. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 1:30.21 1:29.69 252 42.85

Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters DNC
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 1:23.13 1:20.63 347 39.34

Kate NICHOLSON 34 Newcastle DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 1:09.92 1:07.26 599 32.24
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 1:36.36 1:29.55 253 45.38

Karen COULTER 40 Eston DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50

Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds DNC
Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 1:43.31 1:30.56 245 48.44

Julie HOYLE 54 East Leeds DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 2:03.30 1:44.65 159 1:01.64

Susanne GRIFFITHS 57 New Earswick DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:26.74 1:09.47 543 42.45
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 1:09.92 1:07.26 599 32.24
2. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 1:26.74 1:09.47 543 42.45
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3. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 1:09.99 1:09.58 541 32.70
4. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 1:12.91 1:13.48 459 33.62
5. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 1:17.98 1:17.53 391 36.42
6. Sarah DICKINSON 28 Ashington 1:20.73 1:20.01 355 36.22
7. Leanne ANDERSON 34 King'f Scar 1:23.13 1:20.63 347 39.34
8. Katherine HILL 18 Durham City 1:26.09 1:27.52 271 39.92
9. Emma BARKER 28 Billingham 1:29.67 1:28.87 259 42.16
10. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 1:36.36 1:29.55 253 45.38
11. Lisa SHEEHAN 27 Billingham 1:30.21 1:29.69 252 42.85
12. Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar 1:43.31 1:30.56 245 48.44
13. Shirley FAWKES 56 Billingham 2:03.30 1:44.65 159 1:01.64

EVENT 306 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

Thomas BARTRAM 22 York City DNC
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:41.72* 2:41.26 417 36.38 1:17.57 1:59.80
2. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:45.21 2:44.25 394 38.39 1:21.52 2:04.10
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 3:10.65* 3:04.93 276 40.26 1:28.44 2:19.70
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:40.66 2:35.20 467 36.52 1:18.21 1:59.55
2. Stew art WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 2:49.19 2:41.29 416 39.72 1:23.51 2:07.16
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 3:13.41 2:58.73 306 45.17 1:33.03 2:22.87
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Ky ran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:44.97* 2:30.65 511 38.19 1:20.07 2:02.34
2. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 3:04.55 2:47.48 372 42.17 1:30.58 2:18.30
3. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 3:26.52 3:09.74 256 47.54 1:40.28 2:33.85
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. John BOYER 50 Darlington M 3:00.80 2:40.82 420 40.82 1:27.17 2:14.33
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Kev an BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 2:59.00 2:31.92 498 41.45 1:27.82 2:13.91
2. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 3:09.59 2:40.91 419 44.12 1:32.47 2:21.30
MENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:30.51 2:34.60 473 47.76 1:41.07 2:35.91
2. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 3:47.50 2:39.62 430 51.18 1:49.69 2:50.04
MENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Ky ran PARKER 46 East Leeds 2:44.97 2:30.65 511 38.19 1:20.07 2:02.34
2. Kev an BROWN 56 Bo Kirklees 2:59.00 2:31.92 498 41.45 1:27.82 2:13.91
3. Graham PADGETT 69 Warrington M 3:30.51 2:34.60 473 47.76 1:41.07 2:35.91
4. Nick VALENTINE 35 Newcastle 2:40.66 2:35.20 467 36.52 1:18.21 1:59.55
5. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 3:47.50 2:39.62 430 51.18 1:49.69 2:50.04
6. John BOYER 50 Darlington M 3:00.80 2:40.82 420 40.82 1:27.17 2:14.33
7. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 3:09.59 2:40.91 419 44.12 1:32.47 2:21.30
8. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 2:41.72 2:41.26 417 36.38 1:17.57 1:59.80
9. Stew art WORTHY 38 Bo Kirklees 2:49.19 2:41.29 416 39.72 1:23.51 2:07.16
10. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 2:45.21 2:44.25 394 38.39 1:21.52 2:04.10
11. Philip CROXALL 47 Colne 3:04.55 2:47.48 372 42.17 1:30.58 2:18.30
12. Alan WEDDELL 44 Ashington 3:13.41 2:58.73 306 45.17 1:33.03 2:22.87
13. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 3:10.65 3:04.93 276 40.26 1:28.44 2:19.70
14. Ian ANDERSON 45 York Tri 3:26.52 3:09.74 256 47.54 1:40.28 2:33.85
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 3:10.12 3:08.43 364 43.47 1:31.58 2:21.19
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 2:56.73 2:50.00 496 40.43 1:25.67 2:11.37
2. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 3:04.74 2:56.92 440 41.53 1:27.83 2:16.55
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

Jane SEDMAN 48 King'f Scar DNC
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 3:35.03 3:09.90 355 49.95 1:43.51 2:39.26
WOMENS 60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M DNC
Jennifer MERRITT 65 Spondon Mast DNC

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Rachel WHITWELL 36 Bo Kirklees 2:56.73 2:50.00 496 40.43 1:25.67 2:11.37
2. Jackie CARRIBINE 37 Warrington M 3:04.74 2:56.92 440 41.53 1:27.83 2:16.55
3. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 3:10.12 3:08.43 364 43.47 1:31.58 2:21.19
4. Pauline FOOT 51 York Tri 3:35.03 3:09.90 355 49.95 1:43.51 2:39.26
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EVENT 307 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 27.73 28.13 465
2. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 27.75 28.10 466
3. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 29.54 29.91 387
4. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 31.60 31.85 320
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 27.54 27.38 504
2. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 29.41 29.33 410
3. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 38.35 38.35 183
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 25.56 24.99 663
2. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 32.23 31.26 339
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Dav id STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 30.36 29.20 416
2. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 33.22 31.95 317
3. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 33.98 32.83 292

Tim BUCKLEY 36 York Tri DNC
Phil HORNER 38 Eston DNC
Ben HARKIN 38 Chesterfield DNC

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 30.90 28.87 430
2. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 31.82 29.89 387
3. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 32.55 30.73 357
4. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 36.23 34.21 258

Richard BROWN 42 Ilkley DNC
Duncan SMITH 42 Middlesboro DNC
Steven HORNER 44 Eston DNC
Ben SHAW 40 East Leeds DNC

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 29.11 26.58 551

Richard WITTY 47 King'f Scar DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Kev in SMITH 52 Newcastle 29.38 25.76 606
2. Dav id HOGG 52 East Leeds 31.77 27.85 479

Dav id EMERSON 54 East Leeds DNC
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 35.36 29.75 393
2. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 36.80 31.23 340

Jeremy GREAVES 56 East Leeds DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adw ick 36.45 27.87 478
2. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 43.82 30.74 356

Michael BRANT 61 Bo Kirklees DNC
Graeme SHUTT 67 Co Sund'land DNC

Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Alistair CRAWFORD 32 East Leeds 25.56 24.99 663
2. Kev in SMITH 52 Newcastle 29.38 25.76 606
3. Neil BOWERS 46 Newcastle 29.11 26.58 551
4. Richard JAGGER 27 East Leeds 27.54 27.38 504
5. Dav id HOGG 52 East Leeds 31.77 27.85 479
6. Brian TAYLOR 66 Adw ick 36.45 27.87 478
7. Nicholas GOWLAND 20 Billingham 27.75 28.10 466
8. Kieran PEART 19 Gates &Whick 27.73 28.13 465
9. Grant PEARSON 42 Durham City 30.90 28.87 430
10. Dav id STANIFORTH 36 Hull Masters 30.36 29.20 416
11. James WARREN 26 East Leeds 29.41 29.33 410
12. Guy FAWKES 57 Billingham 35.36 29.75 393
13. Philip HAWKRIGG 41 Copeland 31.82 29.89 387
14. Nicholas SIMPSON 20 Boldon 29.54 29.91 387
15. Ian TAYLOR 40 Darlington M 32.55 30.73 357
16. Norman STEPHENSON 72 Co Sund'land 43.82 30.74 356
17. Mark JONES 56 Ev erton 36.80 31.23 340
18. James BARWICK 34 East Leeds 32.23 31.26 339
19. Jamie MCCARRON 22 Ashington 31.60 31.85 320
20. Phil WOODWARD 36 Middlesboro 33.22 31.95 317
21. Matthew COOPER 35 Middlesboro 33.98 32.83 292
22. Christopher TOOP 40 Co Sund'land 36.23 34.21 258
23. Matthew ALEXANDER 25 Ashington 38.35 38.35 183

EVENT 308 Womens Open 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 32.72 32.98 403
2. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Ty nemouth 37.35 37.55 273
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Tay lor GILLYON 18 Ty nemouth DNC
Danielle DUNN 19 Eston DNC

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 30.71 30.53 509
2. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 32.87 32.58 419
3. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 33.28 33.09 399
4. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 37.63 37.30 279
5. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 38.37 38.37 256
6. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 41.12 41.00 210
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 30.88 30.40 515

Kate NICHOLSON 34 Newcastle DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Lucy CHURM 38 East Leeds 31.71* 30.23 524
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 42.64 39.63 232

Karen COULTER 40 Eston DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 31.08 28.55 622

Gail WRANGLES 46 East Leeds DNC
Nina WILLIAMS 46 East Leeds DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points

Kath MINGHELLA 52 King'f Scar DNC
Dianne ROBERTS 52 King'f Scar DNC

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 45.79 38.86 246

Susanne GRIFFITHS 57 New Earswick DNC
60 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 39.62 31.73 453

Patricia JACKSON 69 Warrington M DNC
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club TimeAdjusted Points
1. Philippa RICKARD 45 East Leeds 31.08 28.55 622
2. Lucy CHURM 38 East Leeds 31.71 30.23 524
3. Lucy RODWELL 30 Sheffield C 30.88 30.40 515
4. Nicola MACKAY 27 Harrogate 30.71 30.53 509
5. Sally SHIELDS 62 Bo Kirklees 39.62 31.73 453
6. Louise BOAZ 28 York City 32.87 32.58 419
7. Amii TURNBULL 22 Durham City 32.72 32.98 403
8. Julie TROTTER 27 Ashington 33.28 33.09 399
9. Hannah SPRADBERY 28 Hull Masters 37.63 37.30 279
10. Rosemary KINCAID 23 Ty nemouth 37.35 37.55 273
11. Hannah ROBSON 25 Boldon 38.37 38.37 256
12. Carol JAMES 56 Sheffield C 45.79 38.86 246
13. Nina CURRAN 43 Hull Masters 42.64 39.63 232
14. Helen MILLER 26 York Tri 41.12 41.00 210

EVENT 309 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. East Leeds SC 120+ East Leeds 1:42.25 1:44.33 496 24.30 50.29 1:16.70
2. Newcastle SwimTeam 120+ Newcastle 1:48.69 1:50.90 413 25.60 53.15 1:21.25
3. Ashington SC 120+ Ashington 2:05.23 2:07.78 270 34.88 1:03.06 1:34.38

York Triathlon Club 120+ York Tri DNC
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150

East Leeds SC 160+ East Leeds DNC

EVENT 310 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club TimeAdjusted Points 50 100 150
1. Hull Masters SC 160+ Hull Masters 2:40.95 2:44.22 188 34.69 1:12.42 2:05.15

Kingfisher Scarborough 160+ King'f Scar DNC
East Leeds SC 160+ East Leeds DNC


